

Mahatma Gandhi Mission's

## Medical College & Hospital

N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 003. Maharashtra

Tel.: 2040-6482000 Email: <a href="mgmmca@themgmgroup.com">mgmmcha.org</a> Website: www.mgmmcha.org

MGM/MCA/2021

Date: 11, Aug 2021

## **Seed Money Approval Letter**

To,

Dr. Apurva Raut
Dept. of Dermatology,
MGM Medical College, Aurangabad.

Reference: Your application letter dated 23 July 2021 for seed money.

Sub: Approval letter of Seed Money for research study/Project.

Dear Dr. Apurva Raut,

We have reviewed your research project entitled, "The study of efficacy of Platelet Rich Fibrin VS Placebo in crow's feet". Looking at the objectives of the study and its usefulness, we have sanctioned the investigation of 30 samples costing Rs.-26,400/-.

After processing of the sample, you have to present the results / progress of the study along with utilisation report before Scientific Committee & submit the final report of expenditure to the In-charge Research Cell.



Dr Rajendra Bohra

Dean
MGM Medical College & Hospital, Aurangabad

Copy to:

Research Cell

IT Department to create domain for study in software with prefilled Investigation in domain.

Registration Department for implementation and maintaining the record.

12/08/2027

## **INVESTIGATIONS**

Number of patients- 30

Patients will be followed up once each month for 4 months.

1st visit- CBC , HIV, HbSAg

2<sup>nd</sup> visit- CBC

3<sup>rd</sup> visit- CBC

Name of investigation	Number of inv.	Cost of investigation(in	Total Cost(in Rs)
	required	Rs)	
Haemogram	90(3 times for 30 pts)	140	12600
HIV	30	230	6900
HbsAg	30	230	6900

TOTAL EXPECTED COST: 26400 Rs

PG Guide ,Associate Professor(Dr. A.D. Gulanikar)	HOD(Dr. Ashish Deshmukh)	Member Secretary MGM-ECRHS(Dr. Jyoti Bobde)	Member Secretary Scientific Advisory Committee(Dr. Swati Mahajan)
D. L. D. D.V.D. O.N.B.	DT. A. R. Deshmuk! DT. A. R. Deshmuk!  M.D.D.N. M.D.D.N.  M.D.D.  M.D.D.  M.D.D.  M.D.D.N.  M.D.D.  M.D.	Member Secretar	Professor of Community Medicine of M. Medical College Aurangabad.
MGM Medical College 61526 Aurampabad, Reg.: 61526	MGM-ECRHS  MGM's Medical College, Aurangabad		